ITEM NO.807 + 811

COURT NO.1

SECTION XVII

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS I.A. No.131 of 2015

IN

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 412/2012 In C.A. No. 9813/2011

S.E.B.I.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SAHARA INDIA REAL ESTATE CORPN.LTD.&ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

With

I.A.No.209 & 210 of 2016 in Contempt Petition (C) No.412 & 413 of 2012

Date: 14/09/2016 These applications were mentioned today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, Adv.

Mr. Abhijeet Rastogi, Adv.

Mr. Rahul Dhawan, Adv.

(For applicant in

I.A. No.209 & 210 Mr. P.N. Puri, Adv.

Of 2016)

(Appln. for

impleadment/ Mr. Rabin Majumder, Adv.

directions)

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

List I.A.Nos.131/2015, 209/2016, 210/2016, I.A.No. /2016 (for impleadment) and I.A.No. /2016 (for directions) along with other pending applications in Contempt Petition (C) No.412 and 413 of 2012 in C.A. No.9813 of 2011 on Friday, 16th September, 2016 at 2.00 p.m.

(Ashok Raj Singh) Court Master

(Veena Khera) Court Master